



YBG

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION st. NO.3234 OF 2018

Brihanmumbai Union of Journalists .. Petitioner
Versus
Commissioner of Labour and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Vinamra Kopariha for petitioner
Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for State – respondent No.2.

CORAM : B.R.GAVAI , &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ

DATE : 1st November 2018.

P.C.

Issue notice to respondents, returnable four weeks.

Learned AGP waives notice for respondents. (29/11/2018)

(M.S.KARNIK, J)

(B.R.GAVAI, J.)