



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3470 OF 2018

Brihanmumbai Union Of Journalism Through Its ...Petitioner
Chairperson Alex Dsouza

V/S

The Commissioner Of Labour And Another ...Respondent

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Counsel i/by Mr. Vinamra Kopariha,
Advocate for the Petitioner

Ms Uma Palsuledesai, Asst. Government Pleader,state,
Advocate for the Respondent No.2

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 14th January, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent No.2,
Stand over to 28th January, 2019.

(ASSOCIATE)