



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3470 OF 2018

Brihanmumbai Union Of Journalism Through Its ...Petitioner
Chairperson Alex Dsouza

V/S

The Commissioner Of Labour And AnotherRespondent

Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Advocate i/b Mr. Mihir Joshi for the
Petitioner

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai AGP for Respondent State

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 26th June, 2019

P.C. :

Affidavit of Respondent No.1 dated 25th March, 2019 is taken
on record. Stand over to 10th July, 2019.

(ASSOCIATE)