



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3470 OF 2018

Brihanmumbai Union of Journalism ... Petitioner
Versus
The Commissioner of Labour, Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr.Mihir Desai, Sr. Adv. for the Petitioner.

Ms.Uma Palsuledesai - AGP for the Respondents.

CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ.
DATE : 17TH JULY, 2019

P.C.:

The learned AGP stated that the government is in the process of setting up mechanism for proper implementation of the Majithia Wage Board's recommendation, for which purpose the special squad is constituted. She prayed for six weeks time to place the further progress on record. Stand over to 28th August, 2019, on such date, the Respondents shall file the Affidavit stating the present position and the progress made.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)