



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3470 OF 2018

Brihanmumbai Union
of Journalism Through
Its Chairperson Alex Dsouza ...Petitioner

Vs.

The Commissioner of Labour
and Anr. ...Respondents

| | |
|------------------|------------------------------|
| Adv. Mihir Desai | Advocate for the Petitioner |
| Ms. Gauri Sawant | AGP for the Respondent-State |

CORAM : S. M. MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Heard Senior advocate Shri Desai for the Petitioner and learned AGP Ms. Sawant for the Respondent-State.

2. Our attention is invited to paragraph no. 10 of the affidavit affirmed on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, at page no. 232.

Both of them sought time to take instructions about the implementation



of what is stated in paragraph no. 10.

3. Matter be kept tomorrow i.e. **25th March 2026.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S. M. MODAK, J.)